
Carolina (N.C.) (8-9) -vs- Fayetteville State University (8-9)
3/14/2026 at Lamon Street Park

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kevana Deberry (3-3)
Loss: Anni Bergmeier (4-4)
HBP: Kendall Jackson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Thomas First: Warren Ostrom Jr. 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:53   Attendance: 47   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Carolina (N.C.) 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 5 13 1
Fayetteville State University 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 6 11 0

Carolina (N.C.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathaly Ochoa cf 3 1 2 0 2 0 2
Anni Bergmeier p 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Alyssa Rowe ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jocelyn DeMoss 2b 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Emma-Lea Cabral c 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Lexi Hall 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Chloe Herbster rf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Emily Wilson lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Skyla Hailey 1b 4 1 3 1 0 1 0
Stacie Sanders ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Madison Hamilton dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 35 5 13 5 2 3 10

2B: Nathaly Ochoa (1); Jocelyn DeMoss (1); Emma-Lea Cabral (1)
HR: Emma-Lea Cabral (1)
CS: Nathaly Ochoa (1)
HBP: Emma-Lea Cabral (1)
E: Nathaly Ochoa (1)
DP: 1

Fayetteville State University 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Isabella Rumbold rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    A'Leah Wilson rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sydney Jackson ss 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
Aniya Caldwell lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tiara Stueck 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Jazzmyn Ohlson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Treja Patterson 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Vangilees Chambers cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Claira Stone c 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Cheyenne Payne pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
ZyKayah Thomas 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Laila Holloway dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison Heath ph 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Kendall Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevana Deberry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 11 5 1 5 5

HR: Sydney Jackson (2)
SH: Aniya Caldwell (1)
DP: 1

Carolina (N.C.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anni Bergmeier (L, 4-4) 7.0 11 6 5 1 5 2 0 0 0 30 32 4 11 102
Totals 11 6 5 1 5 2 0 0 0 30 32 4 11 102

Fayetteville State University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kendall Jackson 4.0 8 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 19 20 4 6 36
Laila Holloway 3.0 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 14 5 3 64
Kevana Deberry (W, 3-3) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 24
Totals 13 5 5 2 3 2 0 1 0 35 38 10 9 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Carolina (N.C.) - Top of 1st CAR FAY
Laila Holloway to p. 0 0
Kendall Jackson to dp. 0 0
Nathaly Ochoa walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Nathaly Ochoa out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Anni Bergmeier popped up to 3b (3-2 KBSBB). 0 0
Jocelyn DeMoss grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0

Fayetteville State University - Bottom of 1st CAR FAY
Isabella Rumbold struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Sydney Jackson flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Aniya Caldwell grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Carolina (N.C.) - Top of 2nd CAR FAY
Emma-Lea Cabral flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Lexi Hall flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 0
Chloe Herbster singled to third base (1-2 KFFB). 0 0
Madison Hamilton popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0

Fayetteville State University - Bottom of 2nd CAR FAY
Tiara Stueck grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Treja Patterson grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Vangilees Chambers grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBFB). 0 0

Carolina (N.C.) - Top of 3rd CAR FAY
Skyla Hailey singled up the middle (3-2 BKBSB). 0 0
Stacie Sanders popped up to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Nathaly Ochoa singled to right field (1-1 KB); Skyla Hailey advanced to second. 0 0
Anni Bergmeier grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK); Nathaly Ochoa advanced to second; Skyla Hailey advanced
to third. 0 0
Jocelyn DeMoss doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Nathaly Ochoa scored; Skyla Hailey scored. 2 0
Emma-Lea Cabral doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jocelyn DeMoss scored. 3 0
Lexi Hall grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBSF). 3 0

Fayetteville State University - Bottom of 3rd CAR FAY
Claira Stone singled to left field (1-0 B). 3 0
ZyKayah Thomas grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Claira Stone out on the play. 3 0
Laila Holloway grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 3 0

Carolina (N.C.) - Top of 4th CAR FAY
Kendall Jackson to p. 3 0
Laila Holloway to dp. 3 0
Chloe Herbster singled to center field (3-1 FBBB). 3 0
Madison Hamilton grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Chloe Herbster out on the play. 3 0
Skyla Hailey singled to left field (0-1 K). 3 0
Stacie Sanders singled through the left side (0-0); Skyla Hailey advanced to second. 3 0
Nathaly Ochoa reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Stacie Sanders advanced to second; Skyla Hailey
out at third ss unassisted. 3 0

Fayetteville State University - Bottom of 4th CAR FAY
Isabella Rumbold flied out to cf (3-2 BKBFB). 3 0



Sydney Jackson singled through the right side (0-0). 3 0
Aniya Caldwell out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Sydney Jackson advanced to second. 3 0
Tiara Stueck grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Carolina (N.C.) - Top of 5th CAR FAY
Anni Bergmeier grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0
Jocelyn DeMoss flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 3 0
Emma-Lea Cabral hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 0
Emma-Lea Cabral advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Lexi Hall flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 3 0

Fayetteville State University - Bottom of 5th CAR FAY
Treja Patterson singled up the middle (0-0). 3 0
Vangilees Chambers struck out looking (3-2 BFFBBK). 3 0
Claira Stone singled to left field (0-1 K); Treja Patterson advanced to second. 3 0
ZyKayah Thomas reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Claira Stone advanced to second; Treja Patterson
out at third p to 3b. 3 0
Madison Heath pinch hit for Laila Holloway. 3 0
Madison Heath singled through the left side (0-1 F); ZyKayah Thomas advanced to second; Claira Stone
advanced to third. 3 0
Isabella Rumbold struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 0

Carolina (N.C.) - Top of 6th CAR FAY
A&#39;Leah Wilson to rf for Isabella Rumbold. 3 0
Chloe Herbster singled to right field (0-1 K). 3 0
Madison Hamilton to dp for Emily Wilson. 3 0
Emily Wilson to lf for Madison Hamilton. 3 0
Chloe Herbster advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Emily Wilson grounded out to p (3-2 BKFBB); Chloe Herbster advanced to third. 3 0
Skyla Hailey singled to third base, RBI (1-0 B); Chloe Herbster scored. 4 0
Stacie Sanders flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 4 0
Nathaly Ochoa doubled to left center (0-0); Skyla Hailey advanced to third. 4 0
Alyssa Rowe pinch hit for Anni Bergmeier. 4 0
Alyssa Rowe struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 4 0

Fayetteville State University - Bottom of 6th CAR FAY
Anni Bergmeier to p for Alyssa Rowe. 4 0
Sydney Jackson homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 4 1
Aniya Caldwell singled through the left side (1-2 BKS). 4 1
Aniya Caldwell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 1
Tiara Stueck flied out to rf (3-2 BFBSFB); Aniya Caldwell advanced to third. 4 1
Treja Patterson grounded out to p (3-2 BBKBFF). 4 1
Vangilees Chambers struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKFS). 4 1

Carolina (N.C.) - Top of 7th CAR FAY
Jocelyn DeMoss grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 1
Emma-Lea Cabral homered to right center, RBI (0-1 F). 5 1
Lexi Hall singled to right field (1-1 BK). 5 1
Chloe Herbster reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFKF); Lexi Hall out at second 2b to ss. 5 1
Emily Wilson flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 1

Fayetteville State University - Bottom of 7th CAR FAY
Claira Stone walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 1
Cheyenne Payne pinch ran for Claira Stone. 5 1
Cheyenne Payne advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 1



ZyKayah Thomas struck out looking (3-2 BBFBKFK). 5 1
Madison Heath singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Cheyenne Payne scored. 5 2
A&#39;Leah Wilson singled to right field (1-0 B); Madison Heath advanced to second. 5 2
Sydney Jackson homered to center field, 3 RBI (0-1 K); A&#39;Leah Wilson scored; Madison Heath scored. 5 5
Aniya Caldwell grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 5
Tiara Stueck popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 5 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Carolina (N.C.) - Top of 8th CAR FAY
Claira Stone to c for Cheyenne Payne. 5 5
Kevana Deberry to p for Kendall Jackson. 5 5
Skyla Hailey Emily Wilson placed on second (0-0). 5 5
Skyla Hailey struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 5 5
Stacie Sanders flied out to lf (2-2 BSBFF). 5 5
Nathaly Ochoa walked (3-2 BBKBKFFFB). 5 5
Anni Bergmeier struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 5 5

Fayetteville State University - Bottom of 8th CAR FAY
Treja Patterson Tiara Stueck placed on second (0-0). 5 5
Jazzmyn Ohlson pinch ran for Tiara Stueck. 5 5
Treja Patterson singled to center field, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf (3-0 BBB); Jazzmyn
Ohlson scored, unearned. 5 6


